



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE
2022-2023 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0648

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/17/2022
TIME: 2:00PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	2022 Sidewalk Repair Program	2023 Sidewalk Repair Program	BID TOTAL
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 259,825.00	\$ 259,825.00	\$ 519,650.00
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co. Inc.	\$ 298,480.00	\$ 298,480.00	\$ 596,960.00
3	K D Cement LLC	\$ 349,262.50	\$ 362,017.50	\$ 711,280.00 *
4	Giorgi Concrete, LLC	\$ 357,250.00	\$ 367,625.00	\$ 724,875.00
5	JB Contractors Inc.	\$ 360,525.00	\$ 370,924.00	\$ 731,449.00
6	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 429,090.00	\$ 460,982.00	\$ 890,072.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2022-2023 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0648

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co. Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

K D Cement LLC
 3250 New Farm Ct Suite 6
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2022 Sidewalk Repair Program									
1.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	35,000	SF	5.39	188,650.00	6.50	227,500.00	7.35	257,250.00
2.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/Driveway Approach, 6 inch	3,500	SF	6.33	22,155.00	7.00	24,500.00	8.00	28,000.00
3.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/Driveway Approach, 8 inch	1,000	SF	6.93	6,930.00	10.00	10,000.00	9.00	9,000.00
4.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 4 inch	1,000	SF	5.39	5,390.00	6.00	6,000.00	7.55	7,550.00
5.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 8 inch	1,000	SF	6.93	6,930.00	8.00	8,000.00	9.00	9,000.00
6.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	29.00	2,900.00	30.00	3,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
7.	Remove Courtesy Walk, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	SF	2.00	600.00	3.00	900.00	4.00	1,200.00
8.	Remove Driveway Approach, Topsoil and Sod Installation	600	SF	2.00	1,200.00	3.00	1,800.00	4.00	2,400.00
9.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,000	LF	1.00	7,000.00	0.01	70.00	1.00	7,000.00
10.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,000	LF	1.00	1,000.00	0.01	10.00	1.00	1,000.00
11.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	300	LF	1.00	300.00	4.00	1,200.00	1.00	300.00
12.	5/8 inch Dia Hookbolts	250	EA	13.00	3,250.00	2.00	500.00	3.25	812.50
13.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Hand Patching	2	TON	85.00	170.00	100.00	200.00	250.00	500.00
14.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	500	LF	0.80	400.00	1.00	500.00	4.00	2,000.00
15.	Subgrade Undercutting	50	CY	23.00	1,150.00	1.00	50.00	20.00	1,000.00
16.	Trimming Tree Roots	200	EA	5.00	1,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Concrete	150	LF	29.00	4,350.00	30.00	4,500.00	30.00	4,500.00
18.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	LF	31.00	3,100.00	42.50	4,250.00	40.00	4,000.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	EA	335.00	1,675.00	50.00	250.00	500.00	2,500.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Add Depth	5	VF	335.00	1,675.00	50.00	250.00	250.00	1,250.00
Total of 2022 Sidewalk Repair Program Base Bid:					259,825.00	298,480.00		349,262.50 *	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2022-2023 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0648

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co. Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

K D Cement LLC
 3250 New Farm Ct Suite 6
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2023 Sidewalk Repair Program									
1.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	35,000	SF	5.39	188,650.00	6.50	227,500.00	7.60	266,000.00
2.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/ Driveway Approach, 6 inch	3,500	SF	6.33	22,155.00	7.00	24,500.00	8.30	29,050.00
3.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/ Driveway Approach, 8 inch	1,000	SF	6.93	6,930.00	10.00	10,000.00	9.30	9,300.00
4.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 4 inch	1,000	SF	5.39	5,390.00	6.00	6,000.00	7.80	7,800.00
5.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 8 inch	1,000	SF	6.93	6,930.00	8.00	8,000.00	9.30	9,300.00
6.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	29.00	2,900.00	30.00	3,000.00	51.75	5,175.00
7.	Remove Courtesy Walk, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	SF	2.00	600.00	3.00	900.00	4.15	1,245.00
8.	Remove Driveway Approach, Topsoil and Sod Installation	600	SF	2.00	1,200.00	3.00	1,800.00	4.15	2,490.00
9.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,000	LF	1.00	7,000.00	0.01	70.00	1.00	7,000.00
10.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,000	LF	1.00	1,000.00	0.01	10.00	1.00	1,000.00
11.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	300	LF	1.00	300.00	4.00	1,200.00	1.00	300.00
12.	5/8 inch Dia Hookbolts	250	EA	13.00	3,250.00	2.00	500.00	3.35	837.50
13.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Hand Patching	2	TON	85.00	170.00	100.00	200.00	260.00	520.00
14.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	500	LF	0.80	400.00	1.00	500.00	5.00	2,500.00
15.	Subgrade Undercutting	50	CY	23.00	1,150.00	1.00	50.00	21.00	1,050.00
16.	Trimming Tree Roots	200	EA	5.00	1,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	26.00	5,200.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Concrete	150	LF	29.00	4,350.00	30.00	4,500.00	31.00	4,650.00
18.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	LF	31.00	3,100.00	42.50	4,250.00	42.00	4,200.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	EA	335.00	1,675.00	50.00	250.00	620.00	3,100.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Add Depth	5	VF	335.00	1,675.00	50.00	250.00	260.00	1,300.00
Total of 2023 Sidewalk Repair Program Base Bid:					259,825.00	298,480.00		362,017.50	
Grand Total of 2022 & 2023 Sidewalk Repair Program:					\$ 519,650.00	\$ 596,960.00		\$ 711,280.00 *	

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2022-2023 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0648

Giorgi Concrete, LLC
 20450 Sherwood
 Detroit, MI 48234

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Giorgi Concrete, LLC		JB Contractors Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2022 Sidewalk Repair Program									
1.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	35,000	SF	7.25	253,750.00	6.60	231,000.00	8.25	288,750.00
2.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/Driveway Approach, 6 inch	3,500	SF	8.25	28,875.00	7.25	25,375.00	9.05	31,675.00
3.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/Driveway Approach, 8 inch	1,000	SF	9.25	9,250.00	8.50	8,500.00	10.25	10,250.00
4.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 4 inch	1,000	SF	7.25	7,250.00	14.00	14,000.00	8.30	8,300.00
5.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 8 inch	1,000	SF	9.25	9,250.00	14.00	14,000.00	12.80	12,800.00
6.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	51.00	5,100.00	42.50	4,250.00
7.	Remove Courtesy Walk, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	SF	4.00	1,200.00	3.00	900.00	9.50	2,850.00
8.	Remove Driveway Approach, Topsoil and Sod Installation	600	SF	4.00	2,400.00	3.00	1,800.00	9.50	5,700.00
9.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,000	LF	1.25	8,750.00	2.00	14,000.00	1.25	8,750.00
10.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,000	LF	1.50	1,500.00	3.00	3,000.00	1.45	1,450.00
11.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	300	LF	1.75	525.00	5.00	1,500.00	1.95	585.00
12.	5/8 inch Dia Hookbolts	250	EA	4.00	1,000.00	10.00	2,500.00	8.50	2,125.00
13.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Hand Patching	2	TON	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	225.00	450.00
14.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	500	LF	4.00	2,000.00	4.00	2,000.00	1.96	980.00
15.	Subgrade Undercutting	50	CY	40.00	2,000.00	61.00	3,050.00	50.00	2,500.00
16.	Trimming Tree Roots	200	EA	50.00	10,000.00	98.00	19,600.00	185.00	37,000.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Concrete	150	LF	40.00	6,000.00	51.00	7,650.00	22.00	3,300.00
18.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	37.00	3,700.00	40.00	4,000.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	EA	400.00	2,000.00	250.00	1,250.00	475.00	2,375.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Add Depth	5	VF	500.00	2,500.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00
Total of 2022 Sidewalk Repair Program Base Bid:				357,250.00		360,525.00		429,090.00	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2022-2023 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0648

Giorgi Concrete, LLC
 20450 Sherwood
 Detroit, MI 48234

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburg
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Giorgi Concrete, LLC		JB Contractors Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
		Units		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2023 Sidewalk Repair Program									
1.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4 inch	35,000	SF	7.50	262,500.00	6.80	238,000.00	8.85	309,750.00
2.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/ Driveway Approach, 6 inch	3,500	SF	8.50	29,750.00	7.40	25,900.00	9.70	33,950.00
3.	Remove and Replace Sidewalk/ Driveway Approach, 8 inch	1,000	SF	9.50	9,500.00	8.65	8,650.00	10.95	10,950.00
4.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 4 inch	1,000	SF	7.50	7,500.00	15.00	15,000.00	8.90	8,900.00
5.	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp, 8 inch	1,000	SF	9.50	9,500.00	15.00	15,000.00	13.70	13,700.00
6.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	52.00	5,200.00	45.50	4,550.00
7.	Remove Courtesy Walk, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	SF	4.00	1,200.00	3.00	900.00	10.20	3,060.00
8.	Remove Driveway Approach, Topsoil and Sod Installation	600	SF	4.00	2,400.00	3.00	1,800.00	10.20	6,120.00
9.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,000	LF	1.25	8,750.00	2.00	14,000.00	1.40	9,800.00
10.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,000	LF	1.50	1,500.00	3.00	3,000.00	1.55	1,550.00
11.	Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	300	LF	1.75	525.00	5.00	1,500.00	2.10	630.00
12.	5/8 inch Dia Hookbolts	250	EA	4.00	1,000.00	11.00	2,750.00	9.10	2,275.00
13.	HMA, 1100T, 20AA, Hand Patching	2	TON	500.00	1,000.00	312.00	624.00	241.00	482.00
14.	Hot Poured Joint Sealant	500	LF	4.00	2,000.00	4.20	2,100.00	2.10	1,050.00
15.	Subgrade Undercutting	50	CY	40.00	2,000.00	61.00	3,050.00	55.00	2,750.00
16.	Trimming Tree Roots	200	EA	50.00	10,000.00	98.00	19,600.00	200.00	40,000.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Concrete	150	LF	40.00	6,000.00	52.00	7,800.00	23.60	3,540.00
18.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	LF	40.00	4,000.00	38.00	3,800.00	43.00	4,300.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	EA	400.00	2,000.00	250.00	1,250.00	510.00	2,550.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Add Depth	5	VF	500.00	2,500.00	200.00	1,000.00	215.00	1,075.00
Total of 2023 Sidewalk Repair Program Base Bid:					367,625.00		370,924.00		460,982.00
Grand Total of 2022 & 2023 Sidewalk Repair Program:				\$	724,875.00	\$	731,449.00	\$	890,072.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**